Annexure C

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No. 53

Date: 08/07/2025

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Dr. Borade Anirudha, Medical Officer, Primary Health Center, Karade, Tal: Shirur, Dist: Pune From Primary Health Center, Karade, Tal: Shirur, Dist: Pune PHED inspected the St. Joseph English Medium School, Ramling Road, Shirur, Tal: Shirur, Dist: Pune on 02/07/2025 and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) bearing no TC125952500001819F & TC125952500001799F of dated 04/07/2025 of Biosource Biotech Lab, Pune (PHED Lab) certified that the St. Joseph English Medium School, Ramling Road, Shirur has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/ U.T. Govt.

This certificate is valid till: 04/07/2026



Signature with Seal:

MEDCAL OFFICER
Primary Health Canter
Karade Tal Shirur Dist Puny

Name: **Dr. Borade Anirudha**Designation: **Medical Officer**

Name & Address of Department / office: Primary Health Center

Karade Tal: Shirur,

Dist: Pune

To,

St. Joseph English Medium School, Ramling Road, Shirur Tal: Shirur, Dist: Pune.

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab/local bodies

Manager

St. Joseph English Medium School Shirur-Ghodnadi, Dist. Pune - 412210 U-dise No. - 27251208628 PRINCIPAL

St. Joseph English Medium School Shirur-Ghodnadi, Dist. Pune - 412210 U-dise No. - 27251208628

TESTING LABORATORY FOR: FOOD | DRINKING WATER STP WATER | ETP WATER





Plot no 16, Gat no 87 Jyotibanagar, Talwade Pune 411062

8623961555 | 020 27690555

(a) info(a) biosource biotech.com

www.biosourcebiotech.com

Test Report

Name of Customer

: ST. Joseph English Medium School, Shirur

Address of the Customer

: Gadekar Park, Ramling Road, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune, Maharashtra- 412210

Date of Sample Receipt

: 01/07/2025

Report Issue Date

: 02/07/2025

Sample Code

: BSB/2430/W/MBCH/25

ULR No.

: TC125952500001799F

Name of Sample

: Non Filter Water

Analysis End Date

: 02/07/2025

Quantity of Sample received : 1 Liter

Analysis Start Date

: 01/07/2025 : Mr. Sunil Bhukan

Discipline

: Chemical & Biological

Sample Given by Sample Collection Time : 03.18 pm

Group

: Water

Condition of Sample

: Sealed (4°c)

Testing Carried out at

: Permanent Facility

Result Table

Sr. No	Parameters tested	Observed Value	IS 10500: 2012, RA 2021 Required Standard	Unit	Reference Methods	
		Phy:	sical Parameters			
1	Colour	1	Max. 5	Hazen	IS 3025 (Part-4): 2001	
2	Odour	Agreeable	Agreeable		IS 3025 (Part-5): 2018	
3	pH at 25°C	7.93	6.5-8.5		IS 3025 (Part-11): 1983	
4	Turbidity	0.1	Max. 1.0	NTU	IS 3025 (Part-10): 1984	
5	Total Dissolved Solids	940	Max. 500	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-16): 1984	
	Chemical Parameters					
6	Alkalinity as CaCO3	303.8	Max. 200	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-23): 1986	
7	Total Hardness as CaCO3	567.5	Max. 200	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-21): 2009	
8	Calcium as Ca	115	Max. 75	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-40): 1991	
9	Magnesium as Mg	68	Max. 30	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-46): 1994	
10	Chlorides as Cl	112.3	Max. 250	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-32): 1988	
	Microbiological Parameters					
11	E.coli	Absent	Absent	/100 ml	IS 15185: 2016	
12	Coliform	Present	Absent	/100 ml	IS 15185: 2016	

Opinion: The collected water sample is not within the prescribed limit of Drinking Water Specification IS 10500: 2012, RA 2021 for Above parameters.

Verified & Authorized by

(Biological)

Mr. Vyankatesh Paatil

Note: 1. The above results pertain only to the sample tested & without prejudice of source/process

2. Any correction to this report invalidates the report.

3. This report can not be used for court purpose. We are not responsible for any legal matter. Issue Date: 01/10/2019 Revision No. 04 Format No. BSB/REC/7.8/021

Verified & Authorized by (Chemical)

Mrs. Vijaya Kasalkar



Page No.1/1

Manager .

St. Joseph English Médium School Shirur-Ghodnadi, Dist. Pune - 412210 U-dise No. - 27251208628

St. Joseph English Medium School Shirur-Ghodnadi, Dist. Pune - 412210 U-dise No. - 27251208628

TESTING LABORATORY FOR: FOOD | DRINKING WATER STP WATER | ETP WATER





Plot no 16, Gat no 87, Jyotibanagar, Talwade Pune 411062

8623961555 | 020 27690555

a info@biosourcebiotech.com www.biosourcebiotech.com

Test Report

: ST. Joseph English Medium School, Shirur Name of Customer

: Gadekar Park, Ramling Road, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune, Maharashtra-412210 Address of the Customer

Date of Sample Receipt : 02/07/2025 Report Issue Date : 04/07/2025

Sample Code : BSB/2453/W/MBCH/25 ULR No. : TC125952500001819F

Name of Sample : Filter Water Analysis End Date : 04/07/2025

Quantity of Sample received : 1 Liter Analysis Start Date : 03/07/2025 Discipline : Chemical & Biological Sample Given by : Mr. Sunil Bhukan

Group : Water Sample Collection Time: 02.35 pm Testing Carried out at : Permanent Facility Condition of Sample : Sealed (4°c)

Result Table

Sr.	Parameters tested	Observed Value	IS 10500: 2012, RA 2021 Required Standard	Unit	Reference Methods				
	Physical Parameters								
1	Colour	1	Max. 5	Hazen	IS 3025 (Part-4): 2001				
2	Odour	Agreeable	Agreeable		IS 3025 (Part-5): 2018				
3	pH at 25°C	7.75	6.5-8.5		IS 3025 (Part-11): 1983				
4	Turbidity	0.1	Max. 1.0	NTU	IS 3025 (Part-10): 1984				
5	Total Dissolved Solids	238	Max. 500	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-16): 1984				
	Chemical Parameters								
6	Alkalinity as CaCO3	110.7	Max. 200	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-23): 1986				
7	Total Hardness as CaCO3	156.9	Max. 200	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-21): 2009				
8	Calcium as Ca	36.8	Max. 75	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-40): 1991				
9	Magnesium as Mg	15.8	Max. 30	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-46): 1994				
10	Chlorides as Cl	23.9	Max. 250	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-32): 1988				
	Microbiological Parameters								
11	E.coli	Absent	Absent	/100 ml	IS 15185: 2016				
12	Coliform	Absent	Absent	/100 ml	IS 15185: 2016				

Opinion: The collected water sample is within the prescribed limit of Drinking Water Specification IS 10500: 2012, RA 2021 for above parameters.

---End of Report -----

Verified & Authorized by

(Biological)

Mr. Vyankatesh Paatil

Verified & Authorized by

(Chemical)

Mrs. Vijaya Kasalkar

Note: 1. The above results pertain only to the sample tested & without prejudice of source/process

2. Any correction to this report invalidates the report.

3. This report can not be used for court purpose. We are not responsible for any legal matter.

Issue Date: 01/10/2019 Revision No. 04 Format No. BSB/REC/7.8/021



Page No.1/1

Manager

St. Joseph English Medium School Shirur-Ghodnadi, Dist. Pune - 412210 U-dise No. - 27251208628

PRINCIPAL

St. Joseph English Medium School Shirur-Ghodnadi, Dist. Pune - 412210 U-dise No. - 27251208628